

132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2025

Legislative Document

No. 510

S.P. 228

In Senate, February 11, 2025

An Act to Require the Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry, Bureau of Parks and Lands to Maintain the Weld to Byron Road in Township 6 North of Weld

Received by the Secretary of the Senate on February 7, 2025. Referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry pursuant to Joint Rule 308.2 and ordered printed.

DAREK M. GRANT Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator BLACK of Franklin.
Cosponsored by Representative HALL of Wilton and
Senator: MARTIN of Oxford, Representatives: BUNKER of Farmington, DILL of Old Town,
PLUECKER of Warren.

l	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:
2	Sec. 1. 12 MRSA §1803, sub-§8 is enacted to read:
3 4	8. Road maintenance; Weld to Byron Road. Shall maintain the Weld to Byron Road in Township 6 North of Weld.
5	SUMMARY
6	This bill requires the Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry, Bureau of
7	Parks and Lands to maintain the Weld to Byron Road in Township 6 North of Weld.